New Jersey gubernatorial primary poll 1

April 26-May 1, 2017

Q1. If the New Jersey primary election for the Republican nominee for governor were
held today, would you vote for:

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Kim Guadagno (GWA-DAH-NO) 91 12.0 25.2 25.2
Jack Ciattarelli (CHIT-A-RELL-EE) 62 8.1 17.1 42.3
Steven Rogers 13 1.8 3.7 46.0
Joseph Rullo (RULE-OH) 10 1.4 2.9 48.9
Hirsh Singh (HERSH SING) P 3 6 49.4
OTHER CANDIDATE 3 4 9 50.3
NOBODY 4 5 1.0 51.4
NOT SURE/DON'T KNOW 174 23.0 48.4 99.7
REFUSE 1 1 3 100.0
Total 359 47.5 100.0
Missing System 397 525
Total 756 100.0

QI1LEAN. If the Republican primary election were held today, would you lean even a

little toward voting for:

Frequency

Percent
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Q1MAIL. All responses that you provide to us will remain confidential. Who did you
vote for in the New Jersey primary election for the Republican nominee for governor:

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Kim Guadagno (GWA-DAH-NO) 3 3 308 308
Jack Ciattarelli (CHIT-A-RELL-EE) 2 2 22.6 55.4
Joseph Rullo (RULE-OH) 1 1 105 65.9
Hirsh Singh (HERSH SING) 1 1 11.8 777
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REP_5. For each of the Republican candidates for governor, please tell me whether your view of each is

favorable, is unfavorable, or are you not familiar with him or her? Hirsh Singh (HERSH SING)

NS/DK

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid FAVORABLE 21 2.8 5.7 5.7
UNFAVORABLE 16 2.1 4.3 10.0

NOT FAMILIAR 329 42.8 87.0 97.0
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Q1AMAIL. All responses that you provide to us will remain confidential. Who did you vote for in the New Jersey
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DEM_2. For each of the Democratic candidates for governor, please tell me whether your view of each is favorable,
is unfavorable, or are you not familiar with him? Phil Murphy

Frequency Percent
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DEM_5. For each of the Democratic candidates for governor, please tell me whether your view of each is favorable,
is unfavorable, or are you not familiar with him? Raymond Lesniak (LEZ-NEE-ACK)

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid FAVORABLE 85 11.0 21.6 21.6
UNFAVORABLE 44 57 11.2 32.8
NOT FAMILIAR 240 31.2 61.3 94.1
NS/DK 22 29
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Q10. In your own words, what will be the most important state issue to you in this year's elections for governor and state

Legislature.
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid PROPERTY TAXES 173 225 225 225
TAXES (GENERAL) 134 17.4 17.4 39.9
EDUCATION (GENERAL) 49 6.4 6.4 46.3
PENSION FUNDING 45 58 58 521

ECONOMY
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Demographics
New Jersey primary poll 1
April 26-May 1, 2017

COUNTY. What county do you live in? (SILENT CODE)

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent

Valid ATLANTIC 47 59 59 5.9
BERGEN 83 10.4 10.4 16.3
BURLINGTON 68 8.5 8.5 24.8
CAMDEN 58 7.3 7.3 32.0
CAPE MAY 19 2.4 2.4 34.4
CUMBERLAND 14 1.8 1.8 36.1
ESSEX 55 6.9 6.9 43.0
GLOUCESTER 31 39 39 46.9
HUDSON 8 1.0 1.0 47.9
HUNTERDON 16 2.0 2.0 49.9
MERCER 38 4.8 4.8 54.6
MIDDLESEX 58 7.3 7.3 61.9
MONMOUTH 90 11.3 11.3 73.1
MORRIS 61 7.6 7.6 80.8
OCEAN 56 7.0 7.0 87.8
PASSAIC 13 1.6 1.6 89.4
SALEM 4 5 5 89.9

21 2.6 2.6




N.J. primary poll 1

PHONE. Have | reached you on a cell phone or on aregular landline telephone?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative Percent
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D4. Which of the following best describes your highest level of education:

Frequency

12






